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2025 AUCTIONEERS / MEMBERS - Alphabetical List

Name Principal Address City Prov PC Bus Phone Fax Email Website
235733 Alberta Ltd. o/a Stewart Auctions Donald and Barbara Stewart #101, 5102-50th Avenue Vermilion AB T9X 1B1 800-269-8580 780-853-4752 barb@stewartauctions.com www.stewartauctions.com
2S Auctioneers Ltd. S. Nicole Smith PO Box 475 Indian Head SK S0G 2K0 306-660-7377 306-695-2608 nicole@2sauctioneers.ca www.2sauctioneers.ca
5607397 Manitoba Ltd. d/b/a/ Taylor Auctions Ross Taylor PO Box 568 Melita MB R0M 1X0 204-877-3834 204-877-3412 srtaylor@mts.net www.rosstaylorauction.com
Adesa Auctions Canada Corporation Adesa Saskatoon Site 414, Comp 7  R.R. #4  LCD Main Saskatoon SK S7K 3J7 306-242-8771 306-934-4630 mail@adesa.com www.adesa.com

Balog Auction Services Ltd. Robert C. Balog PO Box 786 Lethbridge, AB T1J 3Z6 403-320-1980 403-320-2660 sold@balogauction.com www.balogauction.com
Bar 5 Auctions Lorne Fell PO Box 1724 Unity SK S0K 4L0 306-228-4265 www.fellauctions.com

Bodnarus Auctioneering Frederick P. Bodnarus 310, 1303 Richardson Rd Saskatoon SK S7R 0L1 306-975-9054 306-975-9062 actionbyauction@gmail.com www.bodnarusauctioneering.com
Boechler/Schira Auctioneering Kelly Schneider PO Box 552 Spiritwood SK S0J 2M0 306-386-7110 schneider3@icloud.com www.boechlerschiraauction.com
Champion Assets Ltd. Larry & Coreen Buchinski PO Box 33 Endeavour SK S0A 0W0 306-547-2244 306-547-3010 calend@sasktel.net www.championassets.ca
Chescu's Auctions Barry Chescu PO Box 139 Inglis, MB R0J 0X0 204-564-2509 306-564-2509 chescu@xplornet.com www.chescu.com
Clarke, Kelly Kelly Clarke PO Box 10 Rouleau SK S0G 4H0 306-628-8115 kclarke@rbauction.com www.rbauction.com
Donnie Peacock Auctioneer Donald S. Peacock 552 - 1st Avenue NE Swift Current SK S9H 2B7 306-662-3691
Double F Auctions Franklin Robin Forsberg PO Box 158 Macrories SK S0L 2E0 306-860-7522
Double R Auctioneering & Appraisals Robert Ross PO Box 285 Ituna SK S0A 1N0 306-795-2988 306-675-2033 robert.susan.ross@sasktel.net www.doublerauctions.net
Dunkle Auction Service Dwayne Dunkle PO Box 545 Castor, AB T0C 0X0 403-882-2239 dunkleauctions@yahoo.com
Fraser Auction Service Ltd. Scott & Lori Campbell Box 5, Site 520, RR#5 Brandon MB R7A 5Y5 204-727-2001 204-729-9912 info@fraserauction.com www.fraserauction.com
Garton's Auction Service Larry Garton PO Box 543 Dauphin MB R7N 2V3 204-629-2583 204-638-2960 garton@inetlink.ca www.gartonsauction.com
Grasswood Auctions Kelly Minisofer 623452 Sask Ltd. PO Box 8128 Saskatoon SK S7K 6C4 306-955-4044 306-955-4549 info@grasswoodauctions.com www.grasswoodauctions.com
Great Plains Auctioneers Great Plains Leasholds Ltd. #20, 28 Great Plains Road Emerald Park SK S4L 1B8 306-525-9516 306-781-3090 great.plains.auctioneers@sasktel.net www.greatplainsauctioneers.com
Heslip, Dan Dan Heslip #30, 15 Great Plains Road Emerald Park SK S4L 1C6 306-757-1755 dan@mcdauction.com www.mcdougallauction.com
Jack Auction Group Brennin W. Jack PO Box 24053 Midtown Saskatoon SK S7K 8B4 306-641-9285 info@jackauctiongroup.com www.jackauctiongroup.com
Johnstone Auction Mart Ltd . R. Wayne Johnstone Box 818 Moose Jaw SK S6H 4P5 306-693-4715 306-691-6650 www.johnstoneauction.ca
Key "M" Auction Service Dellan & Donna Mohrbutter PO Box 10 Wauchope SK S0C 2P0 306-452-3815 auctionkeym@gmail.com
Kirsch Auctions Delbert & Valerie Kirsch Box 209 Middle Lake SK S0K 2X0 306-367-4925 306-367-4925 kirschauctions@sasktel.net www.kirschauctions.ca
Klass-A-Auctions Tracey Verishine 401 Witney Avenue North Saskatoon SK S7M 3M6 306-244-5527 jtvereshine@gmail.com www.klassa.ca
Kramer, Brendan Brendan Kramer Box 1807 North Battleford SK S9A 3W8 306-445-5000 306-445-5003 bkramer@rbauction.com www.rbauction.com
Kramer, Kim Kim Kramer PO Box 1807 North Battleford SK S9A 3W8 306-445-5000 306-445-5003 kkramer@rbauction.com www.rbauction.com
Mack Auction Co. Ltd. Norman M. Mack PO Box 831 Estevan SK S4A 2A7 306-421-2928 306-636-2173 info@mackauctioncompany.com www.mackauctioncompany.com
McDougall Auctioneers Ltd. Riley McChesney #30, 15 Great Plains Road Emerald Park SK S4L 1C6 306-757-1755 306-781-6161 riley@mcdauction.com www.mcdougallauction.com
McDougall, Loren Loren McDougall #30, 15 Great Plains Road Emerald Park SK S4L 1C6 306-757-1755 306-781-6161 loren@mcdauction.com www.mcdougallauction.com
Moose Mountain Auction Services Inc. Rick Cancade/Laurina Harrison Box 216 Kennedy SK S0G 2R0 306-739-2195 306-538-2288 moosemountainauctionservices@hotmail.com www.moosemountainauctionservices.com
Myron Schmalz Auction Schmalz Enterprises Ltd. PO Box 23145 Prince Albert SK S6V 8A7 306-922-2300 306-922-6543 schmm@sasktel.net www.schmalzauctions.com
P&D Marketing Boon, Douglas H and Boon, Pat PO Box 147 Allan SK S0K 0C0 306-257-3555 306-257-4390 panddenterprises@sasktel.net www.pdmarketing.ca
PBR Auctions Roy, Robert 105-71st Street West Saskatoon SK S7R 1B4 306-931-7666 pbrliquid@sasktel.net www.pbrauctions.com
Perlich Bros. Auction Market Ltd. Bob Perlich Box 1057 Lethbridge AB T1J 4A2 403-329-3101 403-327-2288 auction@perlich.com www.perlich.com
Plewman Holdings Ltd. Des Plewman 4723 Taylor Drive Regina SK S4X 4T6 306-520-8650 daplewman@gmail.com
Ralph Oberle Auction Ralph D. Oberle PO Box 399 Shaunavon SK S0N 2M0 306-297-2304 306-297-2381
Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers Jordan Clarke PO Box 10 Rouleau SK S0G 4H0 306-933-9333 306-933-2255 jclarke@rbauction.com www.rbauction.com
Steffes Auctioneers Bruce Schapansky Lot 5, Hwy #3 East Tisdale SK S0E 1T0 306-873-5488 306-873-5492 bruce@sasktel.net www.steffesgroup.com
Swan Hills Auctions Scott Tibble PO Box 2471 Swan River MB R0L 1Z0 204-539-2570 204-539-2570 stibblemail@gmail.com www.swanriverhomes.com
Team Auctions/Sekura Auctions Ltd. Corey Sekura #101, 3351-50th Street Drayton Valley AB T7A 0C6 780-542-4337 780-542-3444 gina@teamauctions.com www.teamauctions.com
Yorkton Auction Centre Inc. Jamie Moore PO Box 843 Yorkton SK S3N 2Z1 306-782-5999 306-782-5999 paul@yorktonauctioncentre.com www.yacauctions.com
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